Sprint \\}

Together with NEXTEL

Sprint Nextel Government Contacts:

State Relationship:

Public Sector Regional Manager
Alberto Battelli

Sprint Nextel

565 Taxter Rd.

Elmsford, New York 10523
Office: 914-407-5704

Mobile: 917-549-3964

Fax: 815-301-9623

Email: alberto.battelli@sprint.com

Public Sector Business Development Manager
Jennifer Laccone

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Office: 860-513-5416

Mobile: 203- 410-2044

Fax: 860-513-5444

Email: jennifer.laccone@sprint.com

Support:

Project Implementation Manager
Wade Hutchinson

Sprint Nextel

565 Taxter Rd.

Elmsford, New York 10523

Office: 914-407-7286

Mobile: 914-760-3999

Fax: 914-407-7161

Email: wade.hutchinson@sprint.com
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Project Implementation Manager (DCF Only)
Tammy Powell

Sprint/Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill,CT 06067

Office: 860.513.5465

Mobile: 860.883.3623

Fax: 860.513.5444

Email: Tammy.Powell@sprint.com

Sales:

Public Sector Sales Manager
Joseph Solicito

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Office: 203-385-2019

Mobile: 203-410-0858

Fax: 860-513-5444

Email: joseph.solicito@sprint.com

Public Sector Account Executive — State Agencies
Scott Faber

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Mobile: 860-883-9991

Fax: 913-523-8666

Email: scott.faber@sprint.com

Public Sector Account Executive — DMHAS Only
Bruna Verna

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Mobile: 203-676-8773

Fax: 860-513-5444

Email: bruna.verna@sprint.com

Public Sector Account Executive — DCF Only
Maria Xavier

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Mobile: 860-867-7164

Fax: 860-513-5444

Email: maria.xavier@sprint.com
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Public Sector Account Executive — Local Markets
Leonard Moschitto

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Mobile: 860-250-9175

Fax: 860-513-5454

Email: leonard.moschitto@sprint.com

Public Sector Account Executive — Local Markets
Charles Quigley

Sprint Nextel

100 Corporate Place

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Mobile: 860-770-7917

Fax: 860-513-5444

Email: leonard.moschitto@sprint.com

Account Assignements Grid:

Agency Account Executive AE's Phone

ADRIAEN'S LANDING/RENTSCHLER FIELD P Andrea Rodnick 203-676-5145
COMMISSION ON DEAF & HEARING IMPAIRED Andrea Rodnick

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL Andrea Rodnick

CT SITING COUNCIL Andrea Rodnick

DEPT OF MENTAL RETARDATION Andrea Rodnick

STATE OF CT DMR (SOUTH REGION) Andrea Rodnick

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Andrea Rodnick

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Andrea Rodnick

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Andrea Rodnick

DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES Andrea Rodnick

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Andrea Rodnick

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Andrea Rodnick

Capital Region Mental Health Center Bruna Verna 203-676-8773
Cedacrest Hospital Bruna Verna

CEDARCREST HOSPITAL Bruna Verna

CT Mental Health Network

Bruna Verna

CT VALLEY HOSPITAL

Bruna Verna

DEPT MENTAL HEALTH & ADDICTION SVCS

Bruna Verna

The Southeastern Mental Health Authority

Bruna Verna

DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES Maria Xavier 860-867-7164
DEMHS Scott Faber 860-883-9991
EMMETT OBRIEN UTSS Scott Faber
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Scott Faber
CT DEPT OF HEALTH Scott Faber
DAS/MIS Scott Faber
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION Scott Faber
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